FORM PTO-1595	10-16-2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Petent and Trademark Office
The Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101873941
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William E. Rader	
David P. Keesor	5 °01 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Semtech Corporation
10	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: <u>133 Southcenter Ct., Suite 1000</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Morrisville State North Carolina Zip 27560-8537
Assignment   Merger  Security Agreement  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Execution Date: 9/26/01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	OCT - 5 2001
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/717,769	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael D. Murphy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C.	Enclosed
	Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Coats &amp; Bennett, P.L.L.C.</u> Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u>	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u>	00       Image: Constraint of the charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number: 18-1167
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u>	00       Image: Constraint of the charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number: 18-1167
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u> City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>2751</u>	00       Image: Constraint of the charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number: 18-1167
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.	00       Image: Constraint of the charged to deposit account         8.       Deposit account number: 18-1167
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u> City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>2751</u> <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore</i> Michael D. Murphy	Image: Contract of the contract
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore         Michael D. Murphy       -///         Name of Person Signing	Image: Construct of the construction of the constructio
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore.         Michael D. Murphy	Image: Construct of the construction of the constructio
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore.         Michael D. Murphy	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number: 18-1167     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)      regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document      Muma Muma 10/02/01     Date
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore         Michael D. Murphy	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number: 18-1167     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  rgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Multiply 10/02/01 Signature Do not detach this portion
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore         Michael D. Murphy	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Authorized to page if paying by deposit account     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original document     Authorized to any attached copy is a true copy of the original d
Street Address:       1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30         City:       Cary       State:       NC       Zip:       2751         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore         Michael D. Murphy	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     8. Deposit account number: 18-1167     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  rgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Multiply 10/02/01 Signature Do not detach this portion
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u> City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>2751</u> <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore</i> <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cov Public burden reporting for this sample cove document and gathering the data needed, and co	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (D/02/01     Date     Do not detach this portion     rer sheet information to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the     ompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US     on Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperword
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u> City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>2751</u> <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore</i> <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cov Public burden reporting for this sample cover document and gathering the data needed, and co Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informati	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (D/02/01     Date     Do not detach this portion     rer sheet information to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the     ompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US     on Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperword
Street Address: <u>1400 Crescent Green, Suite 30</u> City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>2751</u> <b>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</b> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore</i> <u>Michael D. Murphy</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cov Public burden reporting for this sample cover document and gathering the data needed, and cor Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Informati Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.	Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (Attach duplicate copy is a true copy of the original document     (D/02/01     Date     Do not detach this portion     rer sheet information to:     Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks     Box Assignments     Washington, D.C. 20231 er sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the     ompleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the US     on Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperword

PATENT REEL: 012238 FRAME: 0378

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

In consideration of the promises, mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, William E. Rader, of 105 Rivercreek Place, Carrboro, North Carolina 27510 and David P. Keesor, of 202 Stinhurst Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27713, owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a CHARGE PUMP WITH CURRENT **LIMITING CIRCUIT**, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent Serial Number 09/717,769, filed on November 21, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, hereby sells and assigns to SEMTECH **CORPORATION**, a corporation of Delaware, their entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by SEMTECH CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by William E. Rader and **David P. Keesor** had this assignment and sale not been made.

<u> 7-26-01</u> Date 9/26/01

Un 7. Khr

STATE OF North Claroling

I, Kare N. Mahen, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that William E. Rader personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the  $26^{7}$  day of <u>Sept</u>, 2009.

(Official Seal)

Karen W. Maher

My commission expires 3-12-2005

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF North Caroling wake County

I,  $\underline{Ham}$ , a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that David P. Keesor personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the  $26^{77}$  day of <u>Sept.</u>, 2007.

(Official Seal)

Karen N. Maky Notary Public

My commission expires 3-12-200%.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/05/2001**